Technical Data Sheet
O/E Calibration Module
MN4765B
Introduction
The MN4765B is a characterized, unamplified photodiode module. It is used as an optical receiver with the Anritsu
MS4640B Series VectorStar™ VNAs to perform highly accurate and stable optoelectronic measurements of both
modulators (E/O) and photoreceivers (O/E). Model MN4765B is the base calibration module part number only.
Customers are required to also order an option to configure the bandwidth and wavelength coverage. These options
consist of an InGaAs photodiode that converts modulated optical signals to electrical signals, and includes additional
circuitry for temperature and bias stability. Available configuration options are:
MN4765B-0070 (Option 70) Configured for 70 kHz to 70 GHz range, with 1550 nm wavelength coverage.
MN4765B-0071 (Option 71) Configured for 70 kHz to 70 GHz range, with 1310 nm wavelength coverage.
MN4765B-0072 (Option 72) Configured for 70 kHz to 70 GHz range, with 1310 and 1550 nm wavelength coverage.
MN4765B-0110 (Option 110) Configured for 70 kHz to 110 GHz range, with 1550 nm wavelength coverage.
Features
• Fast and accurate optoelectronic measurements: The MS4640B Series VectorStar series VNAs, when calibrated using the
MN4765B module, enable error-corrected Transfer Function, Group Delay, and Return Loss measurements of E/O and O/E
components and subsystems.

frequency range of the Option 110 module requires a ME7838x broadband system. Below is the general E/O or O/E
measurement setup and frequency response traces for the different options.
MN4765B Frequency Response Measurement Setup (Refer to Application Note 11410-00798)
Frequency Response – Option 70 (MN4765B-0070)
MN4765B
Modulator
VectorStar MS464xB VNA
RF IN
Port 1 Port 2
RF OUT
Fiber Fiber
Laser Source
4 of 8 PN: 11410-00843 Rev. D MN4765B TDS
Specifications O/E Calibration Module MN4765B
 Module Frequency Response (Continued)
Frequency Response – Option 71 or Option 72 at 1310 nm (MN4765B-0071/0072)
Frequency Response – Option 110 (MN4765B-0110)
O/E Calibration Module MN4765B Specifications
MN4765B TDS PN: 11410-00843  Rev. D 5 of 8
Measurement Uncertainties for Option 70 (or Option 72 at 1550 nm)